FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEP. #1270D Paten 1-31-92 101610078 **RECORDA** To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: The University of Southern Mississippi National Starch and Chemical Corporation 10 Finderne Avenue Foundation **Box** 10026 Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807-3300 Mattiesburg, Mississippi 39406-0026 Additional names(s) of conveying party attached? □Yes 🗵 No 3. Nature of Conveyance: **⊠**Assignment □Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Yes ⊠No Signature Execution Date(s): January 23, 2001 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) **US 4,902,370 (Issued: February 20, 1990)** Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom involved: correspondence concerning documents should be mailed: 1 Name: National Starch and Chemical Company \$ 40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) □Enclosed Street Address: P.O. Box 6500 ☑Authorized to be charged to deposit account No. 14-0455 8. Deposit Account Number: City: Bridgewater State: New Jersey ZIP: 08807-0500 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. January 23, 2001 Reg. No. 26,863 Ellen T. Dec Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> PATENT REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Indopco, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, formerly known as National Starch and Chemical Corporation, having a place of business at 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807-3300, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in **Synthetic Based Cold Seal Adhesives** No. 4,902,370, dated February 20, 1990 and whereas patentee is now the sole owner of said patent, and.

Whereas, The University of Southern Mississippi Foundation, of Box 10026, Hattiesburg, Mississippi 39406-0026, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the patentee, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by patentee had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 23 rd day of January, 2001, at Bridgewater, New Jersey, 08807	
	By: 200 T. Wice
	Title: Scarday, Indoper
STATE OF NEW JERSEY) COUNTY OF SOMERSET) SS:	
Before me personally appeared E/le_n	T. Decand acknowledged the
foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed	

Seal

NOT PUBLIC OF NEV DOSFY
MY COMPS ON EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 2009

PATENT REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0044



Mailing Certification

I certify that I am depositing this correspondence pursuant to 37 CFR §1.8 with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as <u>First Class Mail</u> in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington D.C. 20231 on January 23, 2001.

RECORDED: 01/26/2001

Neil D MacLachlan

PATENT REEL: 011497 FRAME: 0045